# 505841949 12/30/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5888885

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW A	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIG	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA	•				
		Name			Execution Date	
DANIEL HUANG					03/14/2011	
MATTHEW BRAND					03/11/2011	
Name:		MOPHIE, INC.				
Street Address:		2850 RED HILL AVENUE				
Internal Address:	SUITE 1	SUITE 128				
City:	SANTA	SANTA ANA				
State/Country:	CALIFO	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	92705	92705				
Property Type Application Number: 162		6235185	Number			
CORRESPONDENCE						
Fax Number:	•	949)760-950: 				
			ddress first; if that is u successful, it will be se			
Phone:	•	497600404				
Email:	e	filing@knobb	g@knobbe.com			
•		-	BBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP			
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			MOPHI.098C9			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		JEFFEF	JEFFERY L. HALLSTROM			
SIGNATURE:		/Jeffery	/Jeffery L. Hallstrom/			
DATE SIGNED:		12/30/2	12/30/2019			
Total Attachments: 2						
ource=Assignment-MC						
ource=Assignment-MC	OPHI.098C9	#page2.tif				

Attorney Docket No.: F5555-00104

#### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, **Daniel HUANG**, located at 20 Buellton, Irvine, CA 92602, and **Matthew BRAND** located at 258 Bushwick Avenue, Apt 6B, Brooklyn, NY 11206, hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," are the inventors of the invention described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention:	BATTERY PACK, HOLSTER, AND EXTENDIBLE PROCESSING AND INTERFACE PLATFORM FOR MOBILE DEVICES
Filing Date:	November 2, 2010
Application No.:	12/938,351

WHEREAS, **Mophie**, **Inc.**, located at 2850 Red Hill Avenue, Suite 128, Santa Ana, CA 92705, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNORS' interest in (i) the said invention and application, (ii) in patent applications to which said application claims priority to, including U.S. Appl. Ser. Nos. 61/021,897, filed 01/18/2008; 12/356,068, filed 01/19/2009; and 12/357,262, filed 01/21/2009 and (iii) any divisional application, continuation application, reissue application, reexamination application, and any U.S. Letters Patent or Foreign Patent which may be granted on any patent application claiming priority from the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignees, and Assignees' successors and assigns, all their right, title and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States, the said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignees as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignors had this Assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

Assignors hereby authorize and request Duane Morris LLP, Spear Tower, One Market Plaza, Suite 2200, San Francisco, CA 94105, to insert herein above the Date(s) of Execution and Filing Date of said application when known.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signed their names on the dates indicated.

Dated:

Dated:

DM2\2537264.1

Daniel HUANG Matthew BRAND



### PATENT REEL: 051389 FRAME: 0639

Attorney Docket No.: F5555-00104

### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Daniel HUANG, located at 20 Buellton, Irvine, CA 92602, and Matthew BRAND located at 258 Bushwick Avenue, Apt 6B, Brooklyn, NY 11206, hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," are the inventors of the invention described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention:	BATTERY PACK, HOLSTER, AND EXTENDIBLE PROCESSING AND INTERFACE PLATFORM FOR MOBILE DEVICES
Filing Date:	November 2, 2010
Application No.:	12/938,351

WHEREAS, **Mophie**, **Inc.**, located at 2850 Red Hill Avenue, Suite 128, Santa Ana, CA 92705, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNORS' interest in (i) the said invention and application, (ii) in patent applications to which said application claims priority to, including U.S. Appl. Ser. Nos. 61/021,897, filed 01/18/2008; 12/356,068, filed 01/19/2009; and 12/357,262, filed 01/21/2009 and (iii) any divisional application, continuation application, reissue application, reexamination application, and any U.S. Letters Patent or Foreign Patent which may be granted on any patent application claiming priority from the same;

NOW, THEREPORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignces, and Assignees' successors and assigns, all their right, title and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States, the said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignees as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assigners had this Assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to Assignce, but at Assignce's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement, and to vest title thereto in Assignce, or Assignce's successors and assigns.

Assignors hereby authorize and request Duane Morris LLP, Spear Tower, One Market Plaza, Suite 2200, San Francisco, CA 94105, to insert herein above the Date(s) of Execution and Filing Date of said application when known.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signed their names on the dates indicated.

Dated: 3/14/ 11

Daniel HUANG

Dated:

DM3:2537364.1

Matthew BRAND



**RECORDED: 12/30/2019**